ANYTFAT 8024 IN\—Y IR R 1/7

s hearthstone

Heritage Model 8024 \1JUwk
TruHybrid

BACK

Mg © AUT1I8024
fEFE © 2020/02-
Serial No. 50001-

FRONT

P ANS5AH-

5%k (90-58215)

IvFEvh (90-73240)

N\NYERILEYE (90-71240)

HER8024_#45& : 2020/02- (SN.50001- ) EFamEsist 2308



2/7

AT AT 8024 IN—VHH R

>
O
—
—
O
(a'a)

REFHRE%HRAS4_2308

HER8024_#45& : 2020/02- (SN.5000



ANYTFAT 8024 IN\—Y IR R 3/7

LEFT
(BARRT )

IvF¥vh (90-73240)

N\YRILEYE (90-71240)

RIGHT
(N1 IRANY BV

W |

&

’ o 1:3

&

g

HER8024_#45& : 2020/02- (SN.50001- ) EFamEsist 2308




ANTAD 8024 I —VHIE R 4/7

EFEN-Y
Key Part No. Description QTY. & #35)
3110-059  HAATwhk . JOVRRT7H 3/8"MED (9.5) 180cm  1,100/m
3110-051  HATwb : Y1FF7H 1/2" (12.7) 120cm  1,200/m
3110-056  HATYb . H5AH 1/4"(6.4) 150cm  900/m
3120-021  HATwbk : H5AVUYTH \VPEY 8 400/4
3110-059  HAYvh { IRZBFFTFH (ATY3Y) 3/8"MED (9.5) 90cm  1,100/m
90-58215 HIAFwhk : AUT138021/8022/8023/8024/¥ Y AT71-JL 8013 46,900
*ASAXYMIZ ASABARTY N ASAIUYT EA ASATVYTRARTY M EENET,

81 3030-038 GLASS: IR,11-5/16"x18"x5mm,HER 1 1

82 3120-021 GASKET: GLASS CLIP, BLACK 8 400/

83 4500-2105  SCREW: MACH,10-24x3/8",UND-CUT,FLAT,PH 8 400/5

84 5021-060 CLIP: GLASS,HER 1/TRI 8 1,500/
3110-056 GASKET: ROPE, 1/4" BLK,AD 150cm  900/m
90-76240 N\v7)Ll¥vk (£33v9) 1 AUTA1I8024 27,900

76 3120-023 CERAMIC BAFFLE FRONT, HER8024 2078\ 13,800

67 3120-024 CERAMIC BAFFLE REAR, HER8024 D7) 13,800

77 4300-0110 PIN: COTTER,1/8x1-1/2",SS 2y 800/4
90-71240 ARBNYEILFYE : AUTF13I8024/YYAT1-)LE8013 5,400

*JOVERTNY R YARRTZ NI RV IRZIFRTNYRIL (ATF3y)  NMIRANYRIVEE

64 3900-179 HANDLE: WOOD,HER4 4,500

93 4500-1680  SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3-1/4",ROUND,SLOT,Z 1,600

118 4600-0400  WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT,MED,ZN 400/

90-73240 3JvF¥vb : AUTAI8024/YYAT1=IVE8013 (JOV /YA R/PyyakT7 @) 12,600

63 2010-254  CRANK: HANDLE,HER4,GMi70 7,800

90 5021-026  LATCH: DOOR,DBL BEV,HER2 8,800

91 5240-138  SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 2,500

92 5021-032  WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 600

116 4500-2976  SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 800

117 4700-0790  SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 400
F7AS1h-

109  5030-060 STRIKER:LATCH,CAS,HER2-L JOYRRT (ER7) 5,300
5022-070 STRIKER:LATCH,HER2,RHD JOVRRT (BR7) 5,300
5030-060 STRIKER:LATCH,CAS,HER2-L YARET (EREB) 5,300

113 4500-1910 SCREW: MACH,10-24x1/2",FLAT,PH,BLK OX 400/%
90-58313 JIYNRF-HATYbE*vk . CAS1/HER4/MCR2 4,500
3120-035 Ceramic Blanket Strips \ PRV EPYEPIN
90-75310  JIYN\AH-ZZ#a¥wh : CAS1/HER4/MCR2 66,000

61 3050-010  CATALYST: METAL, 6 x 2.5 x 2 2

3120-035 Ceramic Blanket Strips

HER8024_ %58 : 2020/02- (SN.50001- ) REFAEKAE%_ 2308



AN)TAY 8024 N—U{Hitg &
Key  Part# Description QTY. Effi (B3
1 1-0000-101 STONE: REF,4-1/2"x9"x1-1/4",MAN 1/HE 2 9,800
2 1141-251 STONE: POL,2.88"x9.49",FT/FB,MAN/HER 2 9,800
3 1141-252  STONE: POL,3.784"x9.49" FB/FT, MAN/HE 2 8,500
4 1141-253  STONE: POL,2.60"x9.49",SLOT,FS,HE 4 9,500
5 1141-272  STONE: POL,8.02x7.85,TS,HER2 5 19,400
6 1141-276  STONE: POL,4.69x3.78,DB,HER2 2 7,400
7 1141-278  STONE: POL,4.69x2.88,DT,HER2 2 5,500
8 1141-280  STONE: POL,9.49x6.69,HER2 3 19,300
9 1141-281 STONE: POL,9.49x6.69,DRILLED-R HER 4 1 15,100
10 1201-25 STONE: POL,8"x9-1/2",4 BEVEL,RS/,HER/ 4 22,800
11 1201-26 STONE: POL,8"x9-1/2",RC/RC/,MAN/HER/H 1 22,800
12 2010-205  FOOT 4 26,100
13 2010-214  BOTTOM: MATTE HER4 1 122,300
14 2010-221 GRATE: ASH,BLANK PLATE,HER2 1 30,300
15 2010-231 LEG: SIDE,MATTE,HER 4 32,700
16 2010-271 TRIM: STONE SIDE,MATTE HER2,3,4 1 3,100
17 2010-273  PLATE: SIDE IMPACT,HER 1 39,400
18 2010-281 REAR EXIT PLATE 1
19 2010-282  PLATE: FLUE, HER/MCR/CAS 1 16,500
20 2010-285  COLLAR: FLUE,MATTE HER/TRI/MCR/CAS 1 26,100
21 2010-291 TOP: MATTE, HER 1 98,200
22 3120-025  REAR BAFFLE BLANKET 1
23 3300-753  LABEL: SAFETY/RATING, HER 1
24 3900-173  HANDLE: WOOD,PRIM,GREEN MTN 1 2,500
25 4100-0127  BOLT: CARRIAGE,3/8-16x1-1/2 BL OX 4 1,000
26 4100-0230  SCREW: SHOULDER,10-24x1/4"Dx1/4"L,SOCKET 1
27 4200-0100  NUT: 9/16"-18 2 2,400
28 4200-0200  NUT: FINISHING, 1/4-20,HEX,ZN 1 400
29 4200-0250  NUT: FINISHING, 1/4-20,HEX,SS 1 600
30 4200-0400  NUT: FINISHING,3/8-16,HEX,ZN 2 600
31 4200-0410  NUT: TAMPER-RESISTANT,3/8-16,ZN 2 1,600
32 4400-0100  RIVET: BLIND,1/8x1/4" GRIP,SS (CCP-4 2 600
33 4500-0910  SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1",HEX,SS 4 800
* 34 4500-1020  SCREW: FHCS, 1/4-20X1",BL OX 1 800
35 4500-1420  SCREW: SHCS,LOW,1/4-20X2 1/4" BL OX 2 2,000
36 4500-3220  SCREW: CAP,5/16-18x1-1/4" HEX,ZN,GR5 4 600
37 4500-3436  SCREW: T-CUT,10-24x3/8,"F",PAN,PH,BLK 18 400
38 4600-0300  WASHER: FLAT,1/4,USS,BLK OX (3/4" OD) 1 600
39 4600-0310  WASHER: FLAT,1/4,SAE,ZN (5/8" OD) 13 400
40 4600-0700  WASHER: LOCK,3/8,SPLIT,MED 2 400
41 4600-0800  WASHER: FLAT,5/16,USS (7/8" OD),BLK ZN 6 400
42 4600-0850 WASHER: LOCK,5/16,SPLIT,MED,ZN 4 400
43 4600-0880  WASHER:WROUGHT,9/16"x1-1/2"(90108A034 2 1,000
44 4600-1415  WASHER: BELLVILLE SPRING,1/41Dx5/80D 1 3,700
45 4700-0850 SPACER: DOOR, 1/4" IDx1/2" ODx1/8" T, 1 1,000
46 5021-020  RETAINER: SLIDE,PRI AIR CONTROL,HER1/TRI 1 6,000
47 5022-010  COVER: NO ASHPAN VERS SHIELD,HER?2 1 14,900
48 5022-012  PLENUM: COMBUSTION AIR,HER2 1 35,800
49 5024-020  AIR CONTROL HANDLE 1
50 5024-025  PRIMARY AIR CONTROL SLIDER 1
51 5024-041 SECONDARY AIR RESTRICTOR 1
52 5031-105  REAR BAFFLE SUPPORT 1
53 5031-125  BYPASS ESCUTCHEON 1 5,100

HER8024_#45& :2020/02- (SN.50001- )

5/7

REFHRE%HRAS4_2308



ANYTAT 8024 IN—VHH R

6/7

Key  Part# Description QTY. Effi (B3
54 5031-130 PROBE ESCUTCHEON 1 5,100
55 5100-010 LABEL CLIP 1
56 5210-2330 ROD: THREAD,3/8-16x20.5",0.31"&2" H 2 3,400
57 5570-030 CABLE: LABEL,1/16"Dx12",2 EYES 1
58 7200-525 THERMOMETER: CATALYST, 7", CAS1 1 11,000
59 5024-110 DAM 1
60 5024-115 BYPASS DOOR 1
61 3050-010 CATALYST: METAL, 6 x 2.5 x 2 2
62 5024-120 SHAFT: BYPASS, HER4 1 7,500

* 63 2010-254 — 90-73240 : SYF¥vhk

* 64 3900-179 — 90-71240 : \YFILFyk
65 2010-241 SECONDARY AIR PLENUM BOTTOM 1
66 2010-244 SECONDARY AIR PLENUM TOP 1

* 67 3120-024 —  90-76240 : NwIILFyE
68 4500-1010 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x1",FLAT,PH,BL OX 4 600
69 5021-041 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY,#1,HER 1 1 19,000
70 5024-042 SECONDARY AIR TUBE #2 1 27,500
71 5024-043 SECONDARY AIR TUBE #3 1 27,500
72 5024-045 SECONDARY RISER PIPE 1
73 5023-048 GASKET KEEPER 1
74 4500-3435 SCREW: T-CUT,8-32x3/8","F",PAN,PH,BL 1 400
75 5022-014 BRACKET: BAFFLE,SS,HER?2 1 9,900

* 76 3120-023 —  90-76240 : NwIILFyE

* 77 4300-0110 — 90-76240 : \vIILFYE
78 2010-251 PLENUM: PRIMARY AIR 1
79 2010-264 FRONT DOOR FRAME 1
80 2010-262 FRONT DOOR, MATTE 1 45,300

* 81 3030-038 — 90-58215 : ATA¥YH

* 82 3120-021 — 90-58215 : AiF5AF¥Yk

* 83 4500-2105 — 90-58215 : ATA¥YH

* 84 5021-060 — 90-58215 : i A¥Yk
85 5022-026 PLATE: HINGE, HER?2 4 2,400
86 5030-045 BUSHING:HINGE,CAS 2 3,100
87 4500-1359 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3/4",PAN,PH,BLK 4 1,000
88 5022-028 PIN: HINGE, HER?2 2 3,700
89 5024-100 MANIFOLD SUPPORT BRACKET 2

* 90 5021-026 — 90-73240 : SYF¥vhk

* 91 5240-138 — 90-73240 : SYF¥vhk

* 92 5021-032 — 90-73240 : SYF¥vhk

* 93 4500-1680 — 90-71240 : \YFILFYF
94 4500-0700 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x5/8",HEX,SS 14 400
95 2010-234 FRAME: DOOR,SIDE,HER 3,4 1 47,800
96 2010-236 COVER: DOOR,SIDE,HER 3,4 1 52,500
97 2010-238 DOOR: SIDE,MATTE,HER 3,4 1 52,500
98 2010-239 RETAINER: SIDE DOOR STONE,HER 1 35,700
99 5000-324 SHAFT:HINGE,R, EQU,HER3, HER4 1 3,500
100 5000-325 SHAFT:HINGE,L, EQU, HER3, HER4 1 3,500
101 5000-106 SLEEVE,SPRING RETAINING,EQU. HER3,HER4 2 4,500
102 5240-142 SPRING:TORSION,SIDE DOOR,EQU(SPC 40363) 2 11,000
103 5000-320 PLATE: HINGE, DOOR, BLACK OXIDE, EQU 2 4,500
104 5022-018 SLIDER STOP: SIDE DOOR,HER2 1 16,300
105 5000-105 BUSHING:SHOULDER, EQU, HER3, HER4 2 3,100
106 5350-032 CLIP: HINGE,SIDE DOOR,BLACK OXIDE, HER2 2 600

HER8024_#45& :2020/02- (SN.50001- )

REFHRE%HRAS4_2308



ANYTFAT 8024 IN\—Y IR R 7/7

Key  Part# Description QTY. Effi (B3
107  4500-2810 SCREW: CAP,3/8-16X1" HEX,ZN,GR8 1 1,000
108  1141-270  STONE: POL,9.66"x9.92"x.43" SIDE,HER2 1 22,900
109  5030-060  STRIKER:LATCH,CAS,HER2-L ARS1h-:J0VR7 (KEFR7) 5,300
5022-070  STRIKER:LATCH,HER2,RHD ALI4h-: J0VRRT (BFT) 5,300
5030-060 STRIKER:LATCH,CAS,HER2-L Ak31h-: Y1Fr7 (BEHHEE) 5,300
113 4500-1910 SCREW: MACH,10-24x1/2" FLAT,PH,BLK OX 2 400
110  4200-0415 NUT: TAMPER-RESISTANT,5/16-18,ZN 1 3,700
111 4500-1035 SCREW:SHCS,5/16-18X7/8" Bl Ox 1 800
112 4500-1300 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x1-1/4" FLAT,PH,BLK 4 600
113 4500-1910 SCREW: MACH,10-24x1/2" FLAT,PH,BLK OX 4 400
114  4500-1876 SCREW: MACH,10-24x1/2" PAN,PH,BLK OX 24 400
115  4300-0195 PIN: SPIROL,1/8x3/4"(MC 95755A231) 2 800

* 116 4500-2976 — 90-73240 : FYFFvb

* 117  4700-0790 — 90-73240 : YF¥vh

* 118  4600-0400 WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT,MED,ZN 5> 200
* FE)N-YDFYRIREIS LI,

KEESK/ YOI FAINAT-BRIESEAEELEEN, (TFUVIFAI 200 TF9IIFRI 2 50, I—TA-L:61)

PPEY KATYAVDOFMER M BERETSRBES,
90-53220 NAZEAFYE  AUTAI8022/8023/8024/3Y A T1—)LK8013

90-68210 U7E—b—JUR 1 AUF138021/8022/8023/8024/3 Y A71—)l,K8013
90-54240 TyYaNIFYE  AUTAI8024/N YA T14-)LE8013

wE (g7 ®E Serial No. YARR7
7 U—>n—>| NJT1I8021 |2003/02-2014/05 [1001-32000 E0# (AitLFER=t)
7 U—>vn—>| NJT1I8022 |2014/05-2017/04 [35000-39000 £6 (LTRRs)
7 U—>n—>| NJT1I8023 |2017/04-2019/08 [40000-43000 £H (LTRRs)
N7YyF | AUT1I8024 [2020/02- 50001- 5 (ETHER)

HER8024_#45& : 2020/02- (SN.50001- ) EFamEsist 2308



